Nozzle selection Guide
This document has been put together by Horticultural Spraying
Specialists to consolidate most of the common nozzle charts for
nozzles used in horticulture in Australia and New Zealand.
We acknowledge the information belongs to the original
authors/companies who provided it on their websites. Notes
have been added in some cases but the base information has
not been altered. All this information was obtained from the

20
bar
How to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
 TX-VS4 –  Stainless Steel with VisiFlo
color-coding
 TX-4 – Brass
 TX-SS4 – Stainless Steel
TX-VK4 – Ceramic with VisiFlo
color-coding
Typical Applications:
Use for directed applica tions in air blast
spraying for orchards and vineyards and
other specialty crops. Also well-suited for
applications of insecticides, fungicides,
defoilants and foliar fertilizers at pressures
of 40 PSI (3 bar) and above.
Features:
� VisiFlo color-coded version consists
of stainless steel or ceramic orifice in
polypropylene body. Maximum operating
pressure 300 PSI (20 bar). Spray angle is
80° at 100 PSI (7 bar).
� Finely atomized spray pattern provides
thorough coverage.
� TX-VS1 and TX-VS2 available in VisiFlo
color-coded stainless steel only.
Note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 136–157 for useful formulas and other information.
ENGLISH
AIR BLAST NOZZLES 4141
TXA ConeJet TXB ConeJet
AIR BLAST NOZZLES
TXA800050VK
TXB800050VK
(100)
100
0.164 0.196 0.223 0.245 0.266 0.284 0.301 0.317 0.332 0.346 0.359 0.372 0.384 0.396 0.407 0.418 0.429 0.439 0.449
F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXA800067VK
TXB800067VK
(50)
50
0.218 0.262 0.299 0.331 0.360 0.386 0.410 0.433 0.454 0.474 0.493 0.512 0.529 0.546 0.562 0.578 0.594 0.608 0.623
F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXA8001VK
TXB8001VK
(50)
50
0.327 0.393 0.448 0.496 0.539 0.579 0.615 0.649 0.681 0.711 0.740 0.767 0.794 0.819 0.844 0.867 0.890 0.912 0.934
F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXA80015VK
TXB80015VK
(50)
50
0.487 0.591 0.678 0.754 0.823 0.886 0.944 0.999 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.19 1.23 1.28 1.32 1.35 1.39 1.43 1.46
F F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXA8002VK
TXB8002VK
(50)
50
0.649 0.788 0.904 1.01 1.10 1.18 1.26 1.33 1.40 1.47 1.53 1.59 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.81 1.86 1.90 1.95
F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXA8003VK
TXB8003VK
(50)
50
0.968 1.18 1.37 1.53 1.67 1.80 1.93 2.04 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.54 2.63 2.72 2.80 2.88 2.96 3.03
F F F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXA8004VK
TXB8004VK

� Popular nozzle sizes fit most sprayers.
� Incorporates ISO color-coding scheme.
How to order:
Specify tip number.
Example:
 TXA8004VK –  Ceramic with VisiFlo
color-coding
ENGLISH
Note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 136–157 for useful formulas and other information.
TeeJet® Nozzles - canopy spraying
12 13
42
O-Ring
TXR ConeJet
Tip Assembly
Seat Washer
Quick TeeJet Cap
TXR800___-VK Spray Tip
(Cross Section View)
TXR800053VK 100
VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR800071VK 50
F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR8001VK 50
F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR80013VK 50
F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR80015VK 50
F F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR80017VK 50
F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR8002VK 50
F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR80028VK 50
F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR8003VK 50
F F F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR80036VK 50
F F F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR8004VK 50
F F F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
TXR80049VK 50
F F F F F F F F F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
METRIC
0.173 0.209 0.239 0.265 0.289 0.310 0.330 0.349 0.367 0.383 0.399 0.414 0.429 0.443 0.457 0.470 0.483 0.495 0.507 0.519 0.530

gasket and O-ring. Reference page 64 for
more information.
How to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
 TXR8003VK  –  Ceramic with
color-coding
 TXR8003VK-100X –  Ceramic with
color-coding,
100 Tip Pack
Hollow Cone Spray Tips
Note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 136–157 for drop size classification, useful formulas and other information.
AIR BLAST NOZZLES 43
AITXB ConeJetAITXA ConeJet
METRIC
AITX†8001VK 50
0.449 0.499 0.545 0.586 0.625 0.661 0.695 0.727 0.758 0.787 0.816 0.843 0.869 0.895 0.920 0.944 0.967
XC XC VC VC C C C C C C C C M M M M M
AITX†80015VK 50
0.674 0.753 0.824 0.889 0.950 1.01 1.06 1.11 1.16 1.21 1.25 1.30 1.34 1.38 1.42 1.46 1.49
XC XC VC VC VC C C C C C C C C C M M M
AITX†8002VK 50
0.920 1.03 1.13 1.22 1.30 1.38 1.46 1.53 1.60 1.67 1.73 1.79 1.85 1.91 1.96 2.02 2.07
XC XC XC XC XC VC VC VC VC VC C C C C C C C
AITX†80025VK 50
1.12 1.25 1.37 1.48 1.58 1.67 1.77 1.85 1.93 2.01 2.09 2.16 2.23 2.30 2.37 2.43 2.49
UC UC XC XC XC XC XC XC XC XC VC VC VC VC VC VC C
ATIX†8003VK 50
1.34 1.50 1.65 1.78 1.91 2.02 2.14 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.63 2.72 2.80 2.88 2.96 3.04
UC UC XC XC XC XC XC XC VC VC VC VC VC VC C C C
AITX†8004VK 50
1.79 2.00 2.20 2.38 2.54 2.70 2.85 2.99 3.13 3.26 3.38 3.50 3.62 3.74 3.85 3.95 4.06
UC UC UC XC XC XC XC XC XC XC VC VC VC VC VC VC VC
21 mm
(13⁄16�)
2.5 mm
(3⁄32�)
21 mm
(13⁄16�)5.2 mm
(13⁄64�)
15 mm
(19⁄32�)
Dia.
15 mm
(19⁄32�)
Dia.
11.1 mm
(7⁄16�)
Square
11.1 mm
(7⁄16�)
Square

� Suggested spray pressure of 60–300 PSI
(4–20 bar).
How to order:
Specify tip number.
Example:
AITXA8001VK –  Ceramic with
VisiFlo color-coding
Air Induction Hollow Cone Spray Tips
†Specify “A” or “B.” Note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 136–157 for drop size classification, useful formulas and other information.
AIR BLAST NOZZLES
TeeJet® Nozzles - canopy spraying TeeJet® Nozzles - canopy spraying
14 15
45
D1 DC13
D1.5 DC13
D2 DC13
D3 DC13
D4 DC13
D1 DC23
D1.5 DC23
D2 DC23
D3 DC23
D4 DC23
D5 DC23
D6 DC23
D1 DC25
D1.5 DC25
D2 DC25
D3 DC25
D4 DC25
D5 DC25
D6 DC25
D7 DC25
D8 DC25
D10 DC25
D12 DC25
D14 DC25
D1 DC45
D1.5 DC45
D2 DC45
D3 DC45
D4 DC45
D5 DC45
D6 DC45
D7 DC45
D8 DC45
D10 DC45
D12 DC45
D14 DC45
D16 DC45
D1 DC46
D1.5 DC46
D2 DC46
D3 DC46
D4 DC46
D5 DC46
D6 DC46
D7 DC46
D8 DC46
D10 DC46
METRIC
mm
0.79 — — 0.22 0.26 0.29 0.32 0.34 0.43 0.50 0.57 — 66° 68°
0.91 — — 0.25 0.29 0.33 0.36 0.39 0.48 0.56 0.63 — 70° 72°
1.0 — 0.22 0.29 0.33 0.37 0.41 0.44 0.53 0.63 0.70 41° 74° 75°
1.2 — 0.24 0.30 0.35 0.41 0.44 0.48 0.59 0.68 0.77 45° 77° 78°
1.6 0.27 0.31 0.40 0.47 0.53 0.59 0.63 0.76 0.89 1.0 64° 84° 85°
0.79 — — 0.24 0.28 0.32 0.34 0.38 0.46 0.54 0.61 — 63° 65°
0.91 — — 0.28 0.34 0.39 0.42 0.46 0.58 0.69 0.78 — 66° 67°
1.0 — 0.28 0.37 0.43 0.49 0.53 0.57 0.70 0.83 0.93 43° 72° 72°
1.2 0.25 0.29 0.39 0.46 0.52 0.58 0.62 0.78 0.93 1.1 56° 77° 77°
1.6 0.32 0.37 0.51 0.61 0.70 0.77 0.83 1.1 1.3 1.4 62° 88° 88°

slotted strainer number 4514-32 equivalent to 16 mesh
screen size is required.
How to order:
To order orifice disc only, specify
disc number and material.
Note: For proper assembly and performance,
disc and core must both be of like materials.
 Examples:
 DCER-2 – Ceramic
 D2 – Hardened Stainless Steel
 DE-2 – Stainless Steel
 DVP-2 – Polymer
To order core only, specify core
number and material.
 Examples:
 DC13-CER – Ceramic
 DC13-HSS – Hardened Stainless Steel
 DC13 – Brass
 DC13-NY – Nylon
Typical Assembly with Ceramic Disc and Core
TeeJet 4514-NY Core Disc CP20230
Nozzle Body Slotted Strainer*   TeeJet Cap
*Use CP20229-NY gasket when 4514-NY Nylon slotted strainer is not used.
CP26277-1-NY
Quick TeeJet® Cap
For ceramic disc and core.
See page 64 for ordering information.
Hollow Cone
Spray Pattern
Produced by
Cores #13, 23,
25, 45 & 46
Disc-Core Type Hollow Cone Spray Tips
ENGLISH
AIR BLAST NOZZLESAIR BLAST NOZZLES 46
CP18999
D1 DC31
D1.5 DC31
D2 DC31
D3 DC31
D1 DC33
D1.5 DC33
D2 DC33
D3 DC33
D4 DC33
D1 DC35
D1.5 DC35
D2 DC35
D3 DC35
D4 DC35
D5 DC35
D2 DC56
D3 DC56
D4 DC56
D5 DC56
D6 DC56
D7 DC56
D8 DC56
D10 DC56
AIR BLAST NOZZLES
mm
0.79 0.31 0.36 0.49 0.59 0.67 0.74 0.80 1.0 1.2 1.4 42° 40° 38°
0.91 0.39 0.45 0.63 0.76 0.86 0.95 1.0 1.3 1.6 1.8 54° 46° 40°
1.0 0.45 0.53 0.72 0.86 0.98 1.1 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.0 56° 54° 49°
1.2 0.49 0.58 0.80 0.95 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.6 1.9 2.2 58° 67° 58°
0.79 0.32 0.36 0.46 0.56 0.64 0.71 0.78 0.98 1.2 1.4 24° 37° 37°
0.91 0.42 0.47 0.63 0.75 0.85 0.95 1.0 1.3 1.6 1.9 34° 46° 45°
1.0 0.47 0.56 0.78 0.95 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.7 2.0 2.3 42° 55° 52°
1.2 0.57 0.68 0.95 1.1 1.3 1.5 1.6 2.0 2.5 2.8 46° 57° 56°
1.6 0.78 0.91 1.3 1.5 1.7 1.9 2.1 2.7 3.3 3.7 49° 63° 63°
0.79 0.30 0.36 0.48 0.58 0.65 0.71 0.78 0.97 1.2 1.3 16° 27° 27°
0.91 0.41 0.47 0.63 0.76 0.85 0.94 1.0 1.3 1.5 1.7 19° 30° 30°
1.0 0.53 0.62 0.83 0.99 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.7 2.0 2.2 38° 45° 40°

slotted strainer number 4514-32 equivalent to 16 mesh
screen size is required.
How to order:
To order orifice disc only, specify
disc number and material. Note: For proper
assembly and performance, disc and core
must both be of like materials.
 Examples:
 DCER-2 – Ceramic
 D2 – Hardened Stainless Steel
 DE-2 – Stainless Steel
 DVP-2 – Polymer
To order core only, specify core
number and material.
 Examples:
 DC13-CER – Ceramic
 DC13-HSS – Hardened Stainless Steel
 DC13 – Brass
 DC13-NY – Nylon
 CP18999-EPR Seal Gasket
NylonBrassHardened
Stainless Steel
Ceramic
Stainless
Steel
PolymerHardened
Stainless Steel
Ceramic
Orifice Discs
Available in a variety of sizes and materials.
Ceramic for increased wear life, hardened
stainless steel, stainless steel and polymer.
Ceramic Sizes Available:
DCER-2 through DCER-8, DCER-10.
Cores
Standard cores are made of brass. Also
available in ceramic, hardened stainless steel
and Nylon. All cores with the exception of
ceramic are made with rear “nibs.” Make sure
core is always placed with the nib facing the
nozzle body.
Ceramic Sizes Available:
DC13-CER, DC23-CER, DC25-CER,
DC31-CER, DC33-CER, DC35-CER,
DC45-CER, DC46-CER, DC56-CER.
Typical Applications:
For spraying pesticides at higher pressures
and flow rates. Especially suitable for
wettable powders and other abrasive
chemicals. Larger capacity nozzles are
also used in air blast sprayers.
Features:
� Produce smaller droplets for thorough
coverage with contact pesticides and
foliar applications.
� Maximum spray pressure
to 300 PSI (20 bar).
Full Cone
Spray Pattern
Produced by Cores
#31, 33, 35 & 56
Note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 136–157 for useful formulas and other information.
Full Cone Type Spray Tips
Disc-Core Type Full Cone Spray Tips
ENGLISH
TeeJet® Nozzles - canopy spraying TeeJet® Nozzles - canopy spraying
16 17
ARAG® Nozzles - canopy spraying ARAG® Nozzles - canopy spraying
Editors note: